(R-90-571)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 274550

ADOPTED ON OCT 161989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the plans and specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM AT CAMINO RUIZ AND CAPRICORN WAY/TERESA DRIVE, San Diego, California, filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, California, on UT161989, and bearing official Document No. W.O. 1929, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND STREET LIGHTING SYSTEM AT CAMINO RUIZ AND CAPRICORN WAY/TERESA DRIVE.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized, if circumstance warrant, to finance or refinance this project with tax exempt securities.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditors and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$31,500 from Trust Fund 63021 to Trust Fund 63022, CIP No. 61-001, ANNUAL ALLOCATION - SIGNAL INSTALLATIONS TO ACCOMMODATE SUDDEN TRAFFIC CHANGES.

.

1-007-1: PH 3: 14

EUR'S ZBZ EUR'S ZBZ
3r.
) (1) 1 — (2)
~

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$91,450 (\$31,500 from Trust Fund 63022 and \$59,950 from Capital Outlay Fund 30245) from CIP No. 61-001 ANNUAL ALLOCATION - SIGNAL INSTALLATIONS TO ACCOMMODATE SUDDEN TRAFFIC CHANGES, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to retain excess budgeted funds, if any, in CIP No. 61-001 ANNUAL ALLOCATION - SIGNAL INSTALLATION TO ACCOMMODATE SUDDEN TRAFFIC CHANGES.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

10/2/89

Or. Dept.

Purchasing/ejc

Bid No. A.C. No.

K1011/90 9000330

R-90-571

COMENT PHIS: 14

200

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CE	ERTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	OTTED			C_9000330
	ΙH	EREBY	CERTI	FY that	the mone	y requir	ed for the a	ORIGINATING DEPT. NO.: allotment		for the purpose set
	the fo	oregoing	g resolut							e into the Treasury,
and is o								30244/630:	22	
Amo	unt !	\$ 91,4	30.00					30244/630		
-										r construction
of 'Dri		fic Sign	nal and	Street	Lighting	System	s at Camin	no Ruiz a	nd Capr	icorn Way/Teresa
		ember 1	9, 1	ი 89		B	Robinle	1		
Date			, I	9		D y: -	<u> </u>	AUDITOR AN	ID COMPTROI	LER'S DEPARTMENT
					ACC	OUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1			30244	108	4279	610010			-	\$59,950.00
2		63022			9544					31,500.00
			 		<u> </u>	ļ	 		ļ	
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u></u>		TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$91,450.00
L			 					TOTAL	AMOUNT	FUND OVERRIDE
			CER'	TIFICA	TION OF	UNEN	CUMBERI	ED BALAI	NCE	. 0110 0 1211111022
provision requires purpose Treasur same ar	ons of ments of sa y, or e to b	f the Cha s of the C aid conti are anti pe drawr	arter of t Charter of ract, that cipated to n, and th	he City of the Cit to sufficient to come to the sa	of San Die y of San Dient moneys into the Ta aid moneys	go; and l lego, tha to meet reasury, s now ac	do hereby t sufficient the obligat to the cred tually in t	further ce moneys hations of sai it of the ap he Treasur	rtify, in ave been d contra opropria ry, togetl	colation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the her with the moneys vise unencumbered.
Not to 1	Exce	ed \$								
Vendor							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Purpos	e			,		····				
Date			, 1	9		By:				
								AUDITOR A	ND COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
		т			ACC	COUNTING			1	T
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
		ļ	<u> </u>	ļ	ļ	ļ			ļ	
	 		ļ	 	ļ	ļ		ļ	<u> </u>	
	 	-		-		-			 	
 	├ -	ļ	 	 	 				-	
	1	<u> </u>	1	<u></u>		1	L	TOTAL	AMOUNT	
AC-361 (REV	3-86)	 -			.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					FUND OVERRIDE

R-274550

OCT 161989

AC 9000330

SEP 20 2 93 PH '89

COOK TO COMPANY OF THE STATE OF

or Message government of the second of the s

e for the object of the control of t

Australia Angelice

The second of Marketine

्रेगा भागामा । १गा भागामा

336,936,00 31,300,00

to the second of the second of

OITY CLEANES BYFICE AN OIEGO, CA

41 :E Nd 4- 10068

" Maria and Edit

137

#174

Passed and adopted by the Council of The by the following vote:	OCT 161989				
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts Gloria McColl H. Wes Pratt Ed Struiksma J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas De la de la	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible	
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	 Ву /	Mayor CH		Diego, California.	,
	Office of Resolution		Clerk, San Diego	, California	